

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6001/2008

M/S KANHAIYA MAL KASTURI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner no.2 is no more. Counsel for the petitioners to take out chamber

summons. List again on 14.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk