

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6001/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CMWP No. 19594/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S KANHAIYA MAL KASTURI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing the appln.for substitution) (With office report)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed subject to any objection that may be taken at the time of final hearing.

Let the SLP be listed for hearing before the regular Bench in the second week of July, 2009.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master