

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6001/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CMWP No. 19594/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S KANHAIYA MAL KASTURI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of  
the Constitution. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master